FORM PTO-1595	00.04	0004	Doc	cket No.	: 4193
1-31-92		-2001	EET U.S	S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMER d Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				, and it all	a macemank Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10179		ached original do	VIII and an an an	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	10110		ddress of receiving	narty/iect	
<ol> <li>Albert ENGELHARDT</li> <li>Bernhard HARTMANN</li> </ol>	_		Chrysler AG	, parry(165).	or a
3) Ulrich PRECHTEL 4) Helmut SEIDEL	7/19/10/	Epplest:	r. 225		030
		Federal	Stuttgart Republic of	Carmany	500
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	thed? Little's ANo	and		Germany	036
3. Nature of conveyance:		7			5
Assignment [	☐ Merger	2. TEMIC TE Siebolds	LEFUNKEN mic	roelectro	onic GmbI
☐ Security Agreement [	☐ Change of Name	D-90411	Nuernberg		
Other	-	Federal	Republic of	Germany	
Execution Date: 1) 06/26/01 3)	86/26/81	1.		,	
2) 100/21/01 4)		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attac	hed? 🖾 Yes	□ No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent numb</li></ol>	ver(s):	9091	13/1	1) 06/26/0	01
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, to	he execution date of t	he application is: 2	2} 06/25/( 3} 06/26/( 4) 06/25/(	X‡
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(		5 00/25/	<u> </u>
(to be assigned - Docket	No. 4193)	2	(2)		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	orrespondence	6. Total number of	f applications and p	atents involved	1: 1
Name: Walter F. Fasse	<b>.</b>				
Internal Address: Customer No.	021553//	7. Total fee (37 C	YED 2 41):	e //O OO	
		Form PTO-2	038 (Credit	Card	
		☑ Enclosed	Payment	: Form)	
		KJK XAONIYA KAX	TO TO SHE THE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE S	ucska kacabi	KK
021553		A. Daniel Market	nd nevrante arec		
PATENT AND TRADENARK OFFICE		BX DEFICISTATION OF THE STATE O	K MOUNBOUX		
State	ZIP:	(Attestedusticate	copy of this page	Locuing by dep	eed accordint)
City:State:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			<del></del>
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief</li></ol>	f the foregoing inform	nation is true and cor	rect and any attac	hed copy is a	true copy
of the original document.	,				
Walter F. Fasse	/1/a	lla I	title Jul	Ly 19, 200	01
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number	includi er of pages <b>xomprisin</b>	ng Date	4
ocket No.: 4193/WFF:ar		- Total numo	er or pages zoutprais	geover sieet.	
nclosures: postcard,			USPS F	XPRESS -	MAIL
Form PTO-2038, copy of Assignmen	nt			9 601 51	
GEBREM1 00000018 09909030					
40.00 DP			JULT	9 2001	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					

**PATENT REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0608**  our Case No.: 4193 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

## Whereas Assignors

- 1) Albert ENGELHARDT of: Samerhofstr. 11, D-81247 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Bernhard HARTMANN of: Ismaningerstr. 114, D-81675 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Ulrich PRECHTEL of: Plettstr. 9, D-81735 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Helmut SEIDEL of: Moosbichlstr. 1, D-82319 Starnberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

## MICROMECHANICAL ENCLOSURE

Assignors on:	(the same date as t	t of the United States of America executed by the his Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as
filed in the U.		under U. S. Application Serial No.:
	, and as identified by Attorney Docke	et No. 4193;
		TO THE DELINIZEN mismediatronic CmbH
And Whereas	, Assignees: 1) DaimlerChrysler AG; 2) TE	MIC TELEFONKEN microelectronic ompit
of:	1) Epplestr. 225. D-70567 Stuttgart. Federal F	Republic of Germany.
01.	2) Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuernberg. Federa	I Republic of Germany:
		rous of jointly acquiring undivided shares of the

including their respective heirs, successors and assigns are desirous of jointly acquiring undivided shares of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America:

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignees the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees including their heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignees, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof,

in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignees. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignees to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0609

our Case No.: 4193

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignees.

In Testim	ony Whereof, We. said Ass	signors, he	ercunto set our hands on the date indica	ated:
Signature:	Albert Engelhardt	Date	Witness: W- WW	Jate 26.6.01
Signature:	Bernhard Hartmann	Date	Witness:	Date
Signature:	Ulrich Prechtel	Date	Witness:	Date
Signature:	Helmut Seidel	Date	Witness:	Date

Page 2 of 2

2 of 3

## USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 759 601 525 US JULY 19 2001

our Case No.: 4193

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignees.

Signature:

Albert Engelhardt

Date

Date

Signature:

Signature:

Date

Signature:

Date

Witness:

Date

Date

Date

Signature:

Helpert Saidal

Date

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Page 2 of 2

30f 3

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012011 FRAME: 0611